FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-03-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101478087

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
(a:30.0) TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  02042000  Change of Name  Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name P.G. Soft, Inc. Formerly	Month Day Year  02042000			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Novell, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1800 South Novell Place				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Provo	Utah / USA 84606			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Okazensinpiotate of inguipotation organization				
27/2000 RSCOTT 00000050 141441 75832443 FOR FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 25.00 CH	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0063

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	
0140 0054	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		IRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for th	e first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)	)		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	)		
Correspond	ndent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 801 861 6898	
		701 001 0070	
Name	J. Harrison Colter		
Address (line 1)	Novell, Inc.		
Address (line 2)	1800 South Novell Place		
Address (line 3)	Provo, Utah 84606		
Address (line 4)	)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached convey including any attachments.	ance document # 4	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number	(c) Most if additional materials	
	the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT E	· · ·	
		• • •	
75832443	ademark Application Number(s)  3 2329068	Registration Number(s)	
Number of I	f Properties Enter the total number of properties invo	lved. # 2	
Fee Amoun	rnt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$ 65.00	
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Accou		
Deposit A	Account		
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the ac Deposit Account Number:	# 141441	
	Authorization to charge addition	nalfees: Yes X No	
Statement a	and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Richard	ed C. Rife	The June 28, 2000	
Name	e of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0064

## **Trademark Assignment Agreement**

WHEREAS P.G. Soft, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, is the record owner of record of the following registered trademark and trademark application pending in or issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration or Application Number	Date of Registration or Application
DOUBLEBACK	2,329,068	March 14, 2000
MY FILES ANYWHERE	75/832,443	October 10, 1999

WHEREAS, Novell, Inc. is desirous of confirming its acquisition of the rights and goodwill in and to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, P.G. Soft, Inc. hereby assigns to Novell, Inc., its successors and assigns, effective February 4, 2000 ("Effective Date") all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof. This grant specifically includes, without limitation, all common law rights as may have been acquired by P.G. Soft, Inc. with respect to such names and marks or terms confusingly similar thereto, heretofore adopted or used by P.G. Soft, Inc. as well as the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the Effective Date.

Signed at ProvD, Utah this day of June 33, 2000.

Signature

Kichard C. Rife

Name

VP & General Cannsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0065

STATE OF Wah	)	
COUNTY OF Wah	)	
Before me personally appeare be the above-named individual in the		
instrument in my presence and made being under oath on the	oath before me to the al	
LORI BERRY	Jou	Derry

LORI BERRY

NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF UTAH

1555 NORTH TECHNOLOGY WAY

OREM, UT 84097

COMM. EXP 7-20-2003

**RECORDED: 06/30/2000** 

Notary Public, State of Wah

My Commission: 7-20 - 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0066